## 503301363 05/11/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3347981

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CONTECH ENTERPRISES INC.	05/05/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OMS INVESTMENTS, INC.	
Street Address:	10250 CONSTELLATION BLVD.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 2800	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90067	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12628862
Application Number:	11149149
Application Number:	11470762
Application Number:	09520679
Application Number:	09111512
Application Number:	08686471
Application Number:	08547926
Application Number:	13548319
Application Number:	13063644
Application Number:	12774186

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)778-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2029551500

Email: ccurrie@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-1701

PATENT 35610 FRAME: 002

503301363 REEL: 035610 FRAME: 0021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54936.000031	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT M. SCHULMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/31196/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 05/11/2015		
Total Attachments: 6 source=CONTECHF-6Assignment#page1.tif		
source=CONTECHF-6Assignment#page2.tif		

source=CONTECHF-6Assignment#page1.tif source=CONTECHF-6Assignment#page2.tif source=CONTECHF-6Assignment#page3.tif source=CONTECHF-6Assignment#page4.tif source=CONTECHF-6Assignment#page5.tif

source=CONTECHF-6Assignment#page6.tif

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee each executed a Purchase and Sale Agreement, dated as of April 15, 2015, (the "Purchase Agreement"), providing for the sale of certain assets of the Purchased Business (as defined in the Purchase Agreement), including the Assigned Patents (defined below), from Assignor to Assignee, and requiring that Assignor execute this Assignment;

WHEREAS, Deloitte Restructuring Inc. has been appointed receiver over the assets, undertakings and properties of Assignor, and is thereby authorized to deal with the Assignor's assets;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest of Contech Enterprises Inc. in and to all issued patents and pending patent applications used in or held for use in the Purchased Business, including those identified in Schedule "A" attached hereto (the "Assigned Patents")

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the execution of the Purchase Agreement by Assignor and Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. ASSIGNOR confirms the sale of the Assigned Patents pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, and hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to Assignee, its assigns and successors, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents and to all inventions covered by the Assigned Patents, including all foreign counter parts of the Assigned Patents, any and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations thereof, all pending applications therefor, the entire rights, title and interest in all applications for patents, utility models and designs, which may hereafter be filed for any invention covered by the Assigned Patents, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim any priority rights derived therefrom, together with all rights of actions and rights to recover for damages, profits and costs arising from any past, present and future infringements of such Assigned Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, as fully and completely as by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.
- 2. ASSIGNOR further agrees, without any payment by the Assignee, to communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts relating to the Assigned Patents that are known to the Assignor, and to sign all documents, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths,

- and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Assigned Patents.
- 3. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Canadian Intellectual Property Office, the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all Assigned Patents to Assignee, as assignee thereof, or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. ASSIGNOR further agrees, from time to time, to make, do, and execute, or cause to be made, done, or executed all such further acts, deeds, assurances, or things that may reasonably be required to give effect to the foregoing provisions.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

4201630 vS

EXECUTED at WOUNTR, on this 5th day of May, 2015.
ASSIGNOR: DELOITTE RESTRUCTURING INC.,
in its capacity as court-appointed receiver of the assets and undertakings of Contech Enterprises Inc. and not in its personal capacity,
by its authorized signatory:
Name: Hury CEE
Title: SENTR VKE PRESIDENT
Before me, a notary public in and for the Province of British Columbia, on this day of May, 2015, personally appeared here. who acknowledged to me that the she is the here is the description of Deloitte Restructuring Inc., in its capacity as court-appointed receiver of the assets and undertakings of Contech Enterprises Inc. and not in its personal capacity, who executed the within Assignment on behalf of said corporation and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

Notary Public

\*\*C. HIEBERT

\*\*arrister & Solicitor

\*\*ADNER GERVAIS LLP

\*\*Ablerfront Centre, 200 Burrard Street

\*\*Ox 48600, Vancouver, Canada V7X 1T2

604-632-3425

EXECUTED at Los Anseli, cA this 1 day of May, 2015.

ASSIGNEE: OMS INVESTMENTS, INC.

Name:

Assis tant Secretera

Title:

Signature Page of Assignment of Patents

# SCHEDULE A

Country	Patent No. (Application No.)	Title
Canada	(2734997)	RE-USABLE BAG TRAP FOR INSECTS
Canada	2661069	STABILIZED BROOD PHEROMONE FOR
		MANIPULATING THE BEHAVIOR AND
		PHYSIOLOGY OF HONEY BEES
Canada	2504396	WASP REPELLENT DEVICE
United States of	7,913,638	WASP REPELLENT DEVICE
America	, ,	
United States of	7,744,280	WASP REPELLENT DEVICE
America		
United States of	7,727,517	STABILIZED BROOD PHEROMONE FOR
America		MANIPULATING THE BEHAVIOR AND
		PHYSIOLOGY OF HONEY BEES
United States of	6,191,693	ELECTRONIC ANIMAL DETERRENT FOR
America		PROTECTING AN AREA
United States of	6,016,100	ULTRASONIC ANIMAL DETERRENT FOR
America		PROTECTING AN AREA
United States of	5,878,956	WATER CONSERVING SPRINKLER UNIT
America		
United States of	5,750,129	COMPOSITE POLYMER MATRICES FOR
America		CONTROLLED RELEASE OF
		SEMIOCHEMICALS
United States of	5,677,155	PROCESS FOR PREPARING THE SEX
America		PHEROMONE OF LYMANTRIA DISPAR L
United States of	(13/548,319)	METHODS OF MONITORING AND
America		CONTROLLING THE WALNUT TWIG
		BEETLE, PITYOPHTHORUS JUGLANDIS
United States of	(13/063,644)	WINDOW FLY TRAP
America	(==, ===,	
United States of	(12/774,186)	STABILIZED SYNTHETIC BROOD
America		PHEROMONE AND RACE-SPECIFIC RATIOS
1 351 112 340		OF COMPONENTS FOR MANIPULATING
		THE BEHAVIOR AND PHYSIOLOGY OF
		HONEY BEES
Brazil	(P1 0621901-2)	STABILIZED SYNTHETIC BROOD
		PHEROMONE FOR MANIPULATING THE
		BEHAVIOUR AND PHYSIOLOGY OF HONEY
		BEES
Brazil	(P10520265)	METHOD FOR PREPARING AND USING
		WATER-BASED STEROID PHEREMONE

4201630 v5

Country	Patent No. (Application No.)	Title
	**************************************	COMPOSITIONS
Europe	EP 2061455	STABILIZED SYNTHETIC BROOD PHEROMONE FOR MANIPULATING THE BEHAVIOUR AND PHYSIOLOGY OF HONEY BEES
France	EP 2061455	STABILIZED SYNTHETIC BROOD PHEROMONE FOR MANIPULATING THE BEHAVIOUR AND PHYSIOLOGY OF HONEY BEES
Germany	EP 2061455	STABILIZED SYNTHETIC BROOD PHEROMONE FOR MANIPULATING THE BEHAVIOUR AND PHYSIOLOGY OF HONEY BEES
Italy	72441/BE/2013	STABILIZED SYNTHETIC BROOD PHEROMONE FOR MANIPULATING THE BEHAVIOUR AND PHYSIOLOGY OF HONEY BEES
Spain	2431326	STABILIZED SYNTHETIC BROOD PHEROMONE FOR MANIPULATING THE BEHAVIOUR AND PHYSIOLOGY OF HONEY BEES
Mexico	(Mx/a/2009/002 591)	STABILIZED SYNTHETIC BROOD PHEROMONE FOR MANIPULATING THE BEHAVIOUR AND PHYSIOLOGY OF HONEY BEES
Turkey	TR 2009 01426 B	STABILIZED SYNTHETIC BROOD PHEROMONE FOR MANIPULATING THE BEHAVIOUR AND PHYSIOLOGY OF HONEY BEES
PCT	PCT/CA 2011/000 028	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DELIVERING HONEY BEE BROOD PHEROMONE INTO A HIVE